TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outback Chair Company, Inc.		08/18/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outback Company, Inc.
Street Address:	8360 Camino Santa Fe
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3093127	AIRCHAIR
Registration Number:	3039684	С
Registration Number:	3154426	OUTBACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5600 Phone: 312-258-5521

Email: trademarks@schiffhardin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Amy Cohen Heller, Schiff Hardin LLP

P.O. Box 06079 Address Line 1:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079 Address Line 4:

40435 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Cohen Heller

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0136 900207379

Signature: /Amy Cohen Heller/						
Date:	11/17/2011					
Total Attachments: 3 source=OUTBACK COMPANY, INC. (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=OUTBACK COMPANY, INC. (Change of Name)#page2.tif source=OUTBACK COMPANY, INC. (Change of Name)#page3.tif						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004662 FRAME: 0137



DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BLUMBERG EXCELSIOR CORPORATE ATTN: LAUREN DEPASS 62 WHITE ST., 2ND FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10013

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1018305

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

OUTBACK COMPANY, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

201023101100



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 18th day of August, A.D.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page: 2/3 Date: 8/18/2010 4:32:19 PM From: 888 692 9256



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-5910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedits this Form: manager

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.			Re	idaşas ar anggroof, i	7H 43216
			Oxa	PO Box 1320	
	Certificate of Amendme	né hu Bi		Columbus, C	H 43216
	or incorporators to	A-Majara	8		RECEIVED
	(LOMestic)			-	
CHECK ON V TO	Filing Fee \$50,0	0 0		A	UC 18 2017
(1) Armandment by Directors					
Amended by Directors	(122-AMDD) (2) Amendme	int by incorporators			BELLDY OF STATE
				MOD SELV	11217
on peneral information	in this section for the box checked a	ove.			 _
Name of Corporation	OUTBACK CHAIR COMPA				
Charter Number	1018305	NY, INC.			_ 1.
		<u>- </u>			
	s attached hereto are incorporated herein an				
	- Proposed (MG) E	o made a part of those a	rticies of an	panization.	- 1
amplete the leaf	<u></u>				
omplete the information in this se	Sion if box (1) is checked.				
ame and Title of Officer	JACK BASS				
CHECK AND VANE	(Merno)	PR	ESIDE	VI	
CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOXO		CUT			\neg
	's was duly called and held on	AUGUST 13,	2010		1
[7] (n. a			(Dala)		\dashv
டர் மா an winting signed by a	If the Directors pursuant to section f	701.54 of the CRC			,-
ne following resolution was adopte	d pursuant to section 1701.70(B)				
		ONE	_of the O	RC:	
NAME OF CORPORA	TIONS OF THE ACT OF THE	sert proper paragraph n	umber)		
v. vota OIO	TION: OUTBACK COMPANY	Y, INC.			-
				7	- -
					_
	·				-
					1
					7
			···		4
					_
					•

540

Last Reviewd: May 2002

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

From	: 888 692 9258 I	Page: 3/3	Date: 8/18/2010	4:32:19 PM	-	
	•					
Complete the information in	his section if box (2)	le checked.				
WE, the undersigned, being to shares have not been rec- amend the articles as follows			ove named corporate named in the	retion, do certify that articles. We hereby	the subscriptions I have elected to	
						1
REQUIRED est be authenticated (signed) an authorizad representative (See Instructions)	Authorizad Burch JACK BARS Oring Name			8/13/10	Netto	
	Authorized Repres	rentative		Di	rte	
	Authorized Repress	intative		Dad		
	(Print Narre)					
	Pg	ig≈ 2 of 2		Lest Rovi	sed: May 200:	, ·

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

Page 3